Hole 4A R 4106A

N1 45-13’5

Thickness

8and, lower to upper medium, light
brown, very well gorted, c¢rossbedding 25

Sand, medium, with crossbedding 2
No record - 3
S8and, upper to lower coarse, light brown 1
Sand, coarse 13
Gravel 3

sand, very coarsze, and gravel, extremely
hard packed 18

Clay, sandy, dark gray, with shells
toward bottom

Sand, qravely

8and, coarse to med1 ufn

Clay, very sandy

Gravel

Sand, - very qqazae and gravely

Sand, coarse

Gravel, faiply loose. with some very
hend streaks

Clay, sandy, Plastic, brown

Gravai, loose -

Sand, slightly gravely

Clay, firm, hard, gray

Sand, coarse to medium, loose

Clay, silty, gray, hard
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Depth

25
27
30
31
44
47

65

77
80
87
89
20
98
103

115 .
118 .
12%
128
129
131
142



