Hole 4A R 4106A

N1 45-85

	Phickness	Depth
Sand, lower to upper medium, light		٠,
brown, very well sorted, crossbedding	25	25
Sand, medium, with crossbedding	2	27
No record	3	30
Sand, upper to lower coarse, light brow	m 1	31
Sand, coarse	13	44
Gravel	3	47
Sand, very coarse, and gravel, extremel	У	
hard packed	18	65
Clay, sandy, dark gray, with shells		
toward bottom	12	77
Sand, gravely	3	80
Sand, coarse to medium	7	87
Clay, very sandy	2	89
Gravel	1	90
Sand, very coarse and gravely	8	98 [°]
Sand, coarse	5	103
Gravel, fairly loose, with some very		
hand streaks	. 12	115 .
Clay, sandy, plastic, brown	3	118
Gravei, loose	3	121
Sand, slightly gravely	7	128
Clay, firm, hard, gray	1	129
Sand, coarse to medium, loose	2	131
Clay, silty, gray, hard	11	142